Energy Diversity: Ch. 188 of Acts of 2016

Originally Filed as H. 2881 by Rep. Haddad

Date

1/20/2015

1/20/2015

3/16/2016

3/16/2016

5/26/2016

5/26/2016

5/26/2016

5/26/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

Branch

House

Senate

House

Senate

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Action

Referred to the committee on Telecommunications, Utilities and
Energy

Senate concurred

Reporting date extended to Friday July 1, 2016, pending
concurrence

Senate concurred

Accompanied a new draft, see H4336

Reported from the committee on Telecommunications,
Utilities and Energy

New draft of H2881

Bill reported favorably by committee and referred to the
committee on House Ways and Means

Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment,
substituting therefor a bill with the same title, see H4377

Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and
Scheduling with the amendment pending

Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of
the Day for the next sitting for a second reading with the
amendment pending

Read second, amended (as recommended by the committee
on House Ways and Means)

New draft substituted, see H4377

Reported from the committee on House Ways and Means
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6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Pending new draft of H4336

New draft of H4336

Order adopted, see H4381

Ordered to a third reading

Rules suspended

Read third (title changed)

Read third

Amendment 4 rejected

Amendment 54 rejected

Amendment 55 rejected

Amendment 61 rejected
Amendment 36 adopted
Amendment 35 adopted
Amendment 10 adopted
Amendment 32 pending
Amendment 32 laid aside on a point of order
Amendment 60 pending

Amendment 60 laid aside on a point of order
Ruling of Chair sustained
Amendment 48 adopted, as changed
Amendment 15 adopted, as changed

Amendment 11 adopted, as changed
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6/8/2016

6/8/2016

6/8/2016

Date

6/8/2016

6/13/2016

6/23/2016

6/23/2016

6/24/2016

6/30/2016

6/30/2016

6/30/2016

6/30/2016

6/30/2016

6/30/2016

7/7/2016

717/2016

7/7/2016

7/8/2016

House

House

House

Branch

House

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate

House

House

House

Senate

Amendment 62 adopted

Passed to be engrossed - 154 YEAS to 1 NAYS (See YEA
and NAY in Supplement, No. 277)

Published as amended, see H4385
Action
H4377, published as amended

Read; and referred to the committee on Senate Ways and
Means

Order relative to subject matter adopted
Placed in the Orders of the Day for Thursday, June 30, 2016

Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment,
inserting in pace thereof the text of S2372

Read second

Amended by striking out all after the enacting clause and
inserting in place thereof the text of S2372, amended

For Senate actions see S2372
Ordered to a third reading
Read third

Passed to be engrossed -see Roll Call #383 (Yeas 39 - Nays
0)

Rules suspended
House NON-concurred in the Senate amendment

Committee of conference appointed (Dempsey-Golden-
Jones)

Rules suspended
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7/8/2016

7/8/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016

8/1/2016

8/8/2016

Senate

Senate

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Senate

Senate

House

Senate

Senate insisted on its amendments

Committee of conference appointed (Downing-Pacheco-Tarr),
in concurrence

Reported by H4568
Reported from the committee of conference
Reported on H4385

Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and
Scheduling

Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of
the Day for the next sitting, the question being on acceptance

Rules suspended

Committee of conference report accepted - 157 YEAS to 1
NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No. 551)

Rules supended
Committee of conference report accepted, in concurrence
Enacted

Enacted and laid before the Governor

Executive Signed by the Governor, Chapter 188 of the Acts of 2016



