Originally Filed as H. 2881 by Rep. Haddad

Date	Branch	Action
1/20/2015	House	Referred to the committee on Telecommunications, Utilities and Energy
1/20/2015	Senate	Senate concurred
3/16/2016	House	Reporting date extended to Friday July 1, 2016, pending concurrence
3/16/2016	Senate	Senate concurred
5/26/2016	House	Accompanied a new draft, see <u>H4336</u>

5/26/2016	House	Reported from the committee on Telecommunications, Utilities and Energy
5/26/2016	House	New draft of H2881
5/26/2016	House	Bill reported favorably by committee and referred to the committee on House Ways and Means
6/8/2016	House	Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, substituting therefor a bill with the same title, see H4377
6/8/2016	House	Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and Scheduling with the amendment pending
6/8/2016	House	Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of the Day for the next sitting for a second reading with the amendment pending
6/8/2016	House	Read second, amended (as recommended by the committee on House Ways and Means)
6/8/2016	House	New draft substituted, see H4377
6/8/2016	House	Reported from the committee on House Ways and Means

6/8/2016	House	Pending new draft of H4336
6/8/2016	House	New draft of H4336
6/8/2016	House	Order adopted, see H4381
6/8/2016	House	Ordered to a third reading
6/8/2016	House	Rules suspended
6/8/2016	House	Read third (title changed)
6/8/2016	House	Read third
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 4 rejected
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 54 rejected
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 55 rejected
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 61 rejected
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 36 adopted
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 35 adopted
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 10 adopted
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 32 pending
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 32 laid aside on a point of order
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 60 pending
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 60 laid aside on a point of order
6/8/2016	House	Ruling of Chair sustained
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 48 adopted, as changed
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 15 adopted, as changed
6/8/2016	House	Amendment 11 adopted, as changed

6/8/2016	House	Amendment 62 adopted
6/8/2016	House	Passed to be engrossed - 154 YEAS to 1 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No. 277)
6/8/2016	House	Published as amended, see <u>H4385</u>
Date	Branch	Action
6/8/2016	House	H4377, published as amended
6/13/2016	Senate	Read; and referred to the committee on Senate Ways and Means
6/23/2016	Senate	Order relative to subject matter adopted
6/23/2016	Senate	Placed in the Orders of the Day for Thursday, June 30, 2016
6/24/2016	Senate	Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, inserting in pace thereof the text of \$\frac{\scalenation{S2372}}{2}\$
6/30/2016	Senate	Read second
6/30/2016	Senate	Amended by striking out all after the enacting clause and inserting in place thereof the text of <u>S2372</u> , amended
6/30/2016	Senate	For Senate actions see <u>\$2372</u>
6/30/2016	Senate	Ordered to a third reading
6/30/2016	Senate	Read third
6/30/2016	Senate	Passed to be engrossed -see Roll Call #383 (Yeas 39 - Nays 0)
7/7/2016	House	Rules suspended
7/7/2016	House	House NON-concurred in the Senate amendment
7/7/2016	House	Committee of conference appointed (Dempsey-Golden- Jones)
7/8/2016	Senate	Rules suspended

Energy Diversity: Ch. 188 of Acts of 2016

7/8/2016	Senate	Senate insisted on its amendments
7/8/2016	Senate	Committee of conference appointed (Downing-Pacheco-Tarr), in concurrence
7/31/2016	House	Reported by H4568
7/31/2016	House	Reported from the committee of conference
7/31/2016	House	Reported on H4385
7/31/2016	House	Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and Scheduling
7/31/2016	House	Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of the Day for the next sitting, the question being on acceptance
7/31/2016	House	Rules suspended
7/31/2016	House	Committee of conference report accepted - 157 YEAS to 1 NAYS (See YEA and NAY in Supplement, No. 551)
7/31/2016	Senate	Rules supended
7/31/2016	Senate	Committee of conference report accepted, in concurrence
7/31/2016	House	Enacted
8/1/2016	Senate	Enacted and laid before the Governor
8/8/2016	Executive	Signed by the Governor, Chapter 188 of the Acts of 2016